THE CITY OF CLOQUET, MINNESOTA

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES AT 508 CLOQUET AVENUE 55720 (218) 879-3347

L. R. GUSTAFSON, CITY CLERK - TREASURER ROBERT W. NORRGARD, DEPUTY

I, L. R. GUSTAFSON, CITY CLERK, OF THE CITY OF CLOQUET

DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY

COUNCIL HELD IN THE CITY OF CLOQUET ON THE 1ST DAY OF MAY, 1984,

THAT JOHN W. BOYER, SR. WAS APPOINTED A MEMBER OF THE WESTERN

LAKE SUPERIOR SANITARY DISTRICT BOARD.

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF CLOQUET, MINNESOTA, THIS 2ND DAY OF MAY, 1984.

CITY CLERK, CITY OF CLOQUET MINNESOTA

TERM THREE YEARS COMMENCING JULY 1, 1984.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAY 1 1 1984 Fran Cholman Linear Secretary of State

		Donald	Danger			
RY	ALDERMAN	DOMATA	ranger			

RESOLVED, That John W. Boyer, Sr., 35-8th Street, Cloquet, Minnesota, is hereby re-appointed to a term on the Western Lake Superior Sanitary District Board, which term will expire on June 30, 1987.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the City Clerk be instructed to file certificates of appointment with the Secretary of State, Carlton County Auditor and the Western Lake Superior Sanitary District Board.

I, L. R. Gustafson, City Clerk of the City of Cloquet, Minnesota, hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of the resolution dated May 1, 1984, original of which is on file and of record in my office.

Witness my hand and the official seal of the said City this 2nd day of May, 1984.

City Clerk, City of Cloquet, Minnesota

Alderman Neil J. Nemmers moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted on the following vote:

NAME	YEAS	NAYS
ANDERSON	x	
BOYER	Х	
JOHANSEN	Х	
NELSON	X	6
NEMMERS	Х	
PANGER	Х	
MAYOR TAN	X	

PASSED:	May 1, 1984	
ATTEST:	L. R. Gustafson	
	City Clerk	

+35216 0.D.